Sani-Tech® STHT®-C Silicone Tubing
Sani-Tech® STHT®-C represents ultra-pure, biopharmaceutical grade Tubing. This platinum-cured
silicone tubing withstands repeated autoclaving and resists the adherence of blood products and other
sanitary fluids. Sani-Tech® STHT®-C is offered in multiple sizes to fit in any system.  STHT®-C comes
with laser-marked part numbers and lot codes to provide total product traceability.
The integrity of our manufacturing process is carefully controlled. In all our multiple production sites our
tubing is manufactured, and double bag packaged in an ISO 7 clean room. Inspections and lot traceability
are readily accessible as batch numbers are assigned. All packages are identified by external labeling on

• Custom sizes available
Sani-Tech® STHT-C Silicone Tubing
Ordering Guide
STHT -  [1] - [2] - [3] [4]
[1] [2] [3] [4]
Hardness Inner Diameter [ID] Code
Wall Thickness
Code
Coil
• C: 50 Shore
• 65: 65 Shore
• 031: 0.031 inch or 1/32 inch
• 062: 0.0625 inch or 1/16 inch
• 125: 0.125 inch or 1/8 inch
• 156: 0.156 inch or 4/25 inch
• 187: 0.1875 inch or 3/16 inch
• 250: 0.250 inch or 1/4 inch
• 312: 0.3125 inch or 5/16 inch
• 375: 0.375 inch or 3/8 inch
• 500: 0.500 inch or 1/2 inch
• 625: 0.625 inch or 5/8 inch
• 750: 0.750 inch or 3/4 inch
• 875: 0.8750 inch or 8/9 inch
• 1000: 1.00 inch or 1 inch
• 1: 0.031 inch or
1/32 inch
• 2: 0.063 inch or
1/16 inch
• 3: 0.094 inch or
3/32 inch
• 4: 0.125 inch or
1/8 inch
• 6: 0.188 inch or
3/16 inch
• 8: 0.250 inch or
1/4 inch
• Blank: 25ft Coil
• F: 50ft Coil
• H: 100ft Coil
Example:
STHT-C-250-2